Incident Date

1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

1/2/2023

Report Number
RMP23-000053
RMP23-000054

RMP23-000055
RMP23-000056
RMP23-000057
RMP23-000058

RMP23-000059
RMP23-000060

RMP23-000061

RMP23-000062
RMP23-000063

RMP23-000064

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:3301
PEACOCK LN

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS
RD

4007 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR

4373 LINCOLN AVE

5600 TINDER DR

3400 WELLINGTON CT
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2023 9:21:43 AM



Incident Date

1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000065
RMP23-000066

RMP23-000067

RMP23-000068

RMP23-000069

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1990 CENTRAL RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

2400 WILLOW LN

3110 MARTIN LN

S QUENTIN RD /W
EUCLID AVE

3909 JAY LN
3909 JAY LN

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

1219 GOLF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

1353 PLUM GROVE RD
1669 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 PHEASANT DR
3110 MARTIN LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 KENILWORTH DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4305 WEBER DR

4601 MAGNOLIA DR

Incident

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

BATTERY

CODE 2

UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
SUBJECT STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/3/2023 9:21:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/2/2023

1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023
1/2/2023

RMP23-000070

4373 LINCOLN AVE
WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

1935 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2023 9:21:43 AM



