



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/2/2023	RMP23-000053	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000054	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3301 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000055	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000056	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000057	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000058	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/2/2023	RMP23-000059	2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000060	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000061	4007 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/2/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000062	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023	RMP23-000063	4714 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
1/2/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		5600 TINDER DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000064	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/2/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/2/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		1990 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000065	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023	RMP23-000066	1460 GOLF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		2400 WILLOW LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		S QUENTIN RD / W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/2/2023		3909 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023	RMP23-000067	3909 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		1219 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000068	1353 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/2/2023		3200 PHEASANT DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000069	3110 MARTIN LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		4700 KENILWORTH DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/2/2023		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/2/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/2/2023		4601 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/2/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023	RMP23-000070	WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/2/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/2/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT